Figure 7.2 presents efficient frontiers for the jump and no-jump cases for various refinement631

levels. Observe that, for each case, the difference between various refinement levels (i.e. the632

discretization errors) is small. In addition, for the no-jump case, it is clear that the numerical633

efficient frontiers for all refinement levels agrees well with the exact solution. Recall that the634

no-jump parameters are computed by determining an effective volatility which approximates the635

behaviour of a jump diffusion by a diffusion process [31]. Figure 7.2 illustrates the fact that the636

efficient frontiers computed using a jump diffusion are considerably different from the efficient637

frontier computed using a diffusion approximation to a jump diffusion, even for relatively long638

investment horizons (e.g. 10 years).639

7.4 Sensitivity of Efficient Frontiers640

In this section, we illustrate the effects on the efficient frontiers when realistic financial modeling, as641

well as realistic constraints on the portfolio, are included. In particular, we consider the presence642

of (i) different borrowing and lending interest rates, (ii) transaction costs, and (iii) a maximum643

leverage condition.644

We consider four examples with details listed in Table 7.8. Note that the example with c2 =645

0.005 can be viewed as a relatively extreme case, since this value of c2 is equivalent to a proportional646

cost of about 50 bps per transaction.

rates leverage cond. trans. costs. Other
Experiment r` rb qmax c1 c2 data

Example (a) r r 1.5 0.0 0.0 Table 7.2
Example (b) r − 1% r + 1% 1.5 0.0 0.0 —”—
Example (c) r r 1.5 0.001 0.001 (0.005) —”—
Example (d) r − 1% r + 1% 1.5 0.001 0.001 (0.005) —”—

Table 7.8: Details of experiments with realistic modeling and constraints. Here, r = 0.0445.

29

Std Dev

E
x

p
 V

a
l

0 100 200 300 400 500 600
150

200

250

300

350

Jump
Refine = 1

Jump
Refine =  2

No jump
Refine = 1

No jump
Refine = 2

No jump
Exact

Figure 7.2: Efficient frontier, jump and no-jump cases, data in Table 7.2. For the no-jump case,
the exact efficient frontier from [4] is used. Large scale plot, improved interpolation using the exact
boundary condition at one point along the S = 0 boundary (see Section 6.3) used.

Figure 7.3 presents numerical efficient frontiers obtained with refinement level 2 for Examples (a)647

and (b). For comparison purposes, in this figure, we also include the exact efficient frontier for the648